

United States
COURT OF APPEALS
for the Ninth Circuit

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Appellant,
v.

SPOKANE, PORTLAND AND SEATTLE
RAILWAY COMPANY, a corporation,
Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

*Appeal from the United States District Court for the
District of Oregon.*

HONORABLE CLAUDE MCCOLLOCH, Judge.

CHARLES A. HART,
FLETCHER ROCKWOOD,
CLEVELAND C. CORY,
1410 Yeon Building,
Portland 4, Oregon,
Attorneys for Appellee.

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
Statement of the Case	1
Statute Involved	8
Introduction	9
Summary of Argument	11
Argument:	
I. The decision in United States v. Powell, 330 U.S. 238, 67 S. Ct. 742, 91 L. Ed. 868, compels the conclusion that the shipments of industrial equipment and supplies to Soviet Russia under the Lend-Lease Act were not entitled to land-grant rates	13
II. The decision in United States v. New York, New Haven & Hartford R. Co., 355 U.S. 253, 78 S. Ct. 212, 2 L. Ed. 2d 247, is not relevant to the case at bar	29
III. The defendant failed to comply with the condition in the export tariff that specific destination beyond Pacific Coast port of export be shown in the bill of lading issued at the time of shipment	34
Conclusion	42

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
Canadian Pacific Ry. Co. v. U. S., 73 F.(2d) 831 (CA9)	34
Chicago and Northwestern Railway Company v. United States, 124 F. Supp. 359 (Ct. Claims)	22
Chicago B & Q Ry. Co. v. United States of America, 221 F.(2d) 811 (CA7)	38
Export Bills of Lading, 235 I.C.C. 63	37
Feeley v. Woods, 190 F.(2d) 228 (CA9)	34
Hill v. Smith, 260 U.S. 592, 43 S. Ct. 219, 67 L. Ed. 419	29
Land v. Dollar, 190 F.(2d) 366 (CA DC), cert. dis- missed 344 U.S. 806, 73 S. Ct. 7, 97 L. Ed. 628 ...	38
Northern Pacific Ry. Co. v. United States, 330 U.S. 248, 67 S. Ct. 747, 91 L. Ed. 876	16
Northwestern Electric Co. v. F.P.C., 134 F.(2d) 740 (CA9), aff'd 321 U.S. 119, 64 S. Ct. 451, 88 L. Ed. 596	29
Pacific Gas & Electric Company v. S.E.C., 127 F.(2d) 378 (CA9)	29
Sherman Investment Co. v. United States, 199 F.(2d) 504 (CA8)	34
Southern Pacific Company v. United States, 67 F. Supp. 966 (Ct. Claims), cert. den. 330 U.S. 833, 67 S. Ct. 964, 91 L. Ed. 1381	22
The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Ry. Co. v. United States, 130 F. Supp. 593 (Ct. Claims), cert. den. 350 U.S. 883, 76 S. Ct. 136, 100 L. Ed. 779	23
The Edith, 94 U.S. 518, 24 L. Ed. 167	34
Union Pacific Railroad Co. v. Ore-Ida Potato Products, 252 F.(2d) 505 (CA9)	11
Union Pacific Railroad Co. v. United States, 132 F. Supp. 230 (Ct. Claims)	7, 36, 37

TABLE OF CASES (Cont.)

	Page
United States v. Dickson, 15 Pet. 141, 10 L. Ed. 689	34
United States v. Missouri Pacific R. Company, 250 F.(2d) 805 (CA5)	38
United States v. New York, New Haven & Hartford R. Co., 355 U.S. 243, 78 S. Ct. 212, 2 L. Ed. 2d 247	9, 12, 29
United States v. Powell, 60 F. Supp. 433 (D.C. Va.), aff'd 152 F.(2d) 228, aff'd 330 U.S. 238, 67 S. Ct. 742, 91 L. Ed. 868	4, 12, 15, 16, 27
United States v. Western Pacific Railroad Company (I.C.C. Docket No. 32152, April 21, 1958)	41
Walling v. California Conserving Co., 74 F. Supp. 182, 183 (N.D. Cal.), aff'd 166 F.(2d) 905, cert. den. 335 U.S. 845, 69 S. Ct. 69, 93 L. Ed. 395	11
Walling v. Reid, 139 F.(2d) 323 (CA8)	34
War Materials Reparation Cases, 294 I.C.C. 5	39, 40
Wong Kam Chong v. United States, 111 F.(2d) 707 (CA9)	29
W. P. Brown & Sons Lumber Co. v. Louisville & Nashville R. Co., 299 U.S. 393, 57 S. Ct. 265, 81 L. Ed. 301	11

MISCELLANEOUS

22 U.S.C.A. §§ 411-419	3, 15
28 U.S.C.A. § 1346(a)(2)	1
49 U.S.C.A. § 66	12, 30
Transportation Act of 1940, Section 321(a)	8, 11
Webster's New International Dictionary (2d Ed. 1942)	39



No. 15852
